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Statement and Notice of Prescribed Information under Regulation 138 

I, Peter Miller, Tasmanian Communications Division, Postal and Telecommunications Group Branch 
Secretary of the Communications, Electrical, Electronic, Energy, Information, Postal, Plumbing and Allied 
Services (CEPU Communications P&T Group), make the following statement; 

I am the Branch Secretary of the Tasmanian Communications Division (Postal and Telecommunications 
Group), of the Communications, Electrical, Electronic, Energy, Information, Postal, Plumbing and Allied 
Services. 

I am authorised to lodge the following prescribed information concerning forthcoming election in the 
Tasmanian Branch of the CEPU Communications P&T Group, and 

I confirm that the following information is being lodged under subsection 189(1) of the RAO Schedule. 

#~ 
Peter Miller 
Branch Secretary P& T Group 
Communications Division CEPU 

Position 

Postal Group Representative, Branch Committee of Management (1) 

Reasons for election: 

Election for this position is required to fill a casual vacancy which occurred arising from no nomination 
received previously for this position. 

Elected by 

Direct voting system and in accordance with Rule 69 (e) first post the post; and (f) voting confined to 
members attached to the Postal Group of the branch. 

Nominations Open and Close: 

Date to be determined by the Returning Officer. 
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Superina, Dean 
From: Superina, Dean 
Sent: Wednesday, 26 May 2004 2:28 PM 
To: 'industrial.elections@aec.gov.au' 
Subject: Casual Vacancy Election - CEPU Tasmanian Postal & Telecommunications Branch 

See attached PI and current relevant CEPU rulebooks for the abovementioned election. 

PI CEPU Tas CEPU Federal CEPU 
;tal & Telecom 18V {31-01-03).mications 128V-< 

Regards, 

Dean Superina 
NSW RIA Branch 
Australian Industrial Registry 
Ph: (02) 8374 6506 
Fax: (02) 9380 6990 
Email: Dean.Superina@air.gov.au 



Superina, Dean 
From: Superina, Dean 
Sent: Thursday, 3 June 2004 11:48 AM 
To: 'industrial.elections@aec.gov.au' 
Subject: E2004/189 - CEPU Tas P & T Branch -Registrar's Letter Rejecting Request for 

Election 

m 
E2004_189_C 

_Tas P & T Brar 

Dean Superina 
NSW RIA Branch 
Australian Industrial Registry 
Ph: 02 8374 6506 
Fax: 02 9380 6990 
Email: Dean.Superina@air.gov.au 



PR947244 

Mr Peter Miller 
Secretary 

Australian Government 

Australian Industrial Registry 

Tasmanian Postal & Telecommunications Branch 
CEPU 
105 New Town Road 
NEW TOWN TAS 7008 

Dear Mr Miller 

Level 8, Terrace Towers 
80 William Street, East Sydney NSW 2011 

Telephone: (02) 8374 6666 
Fax: (02) 9380 6990 

Re: Arrangements for the conduct of an Election 
(E2004/189) 

Thank you for the lodgement of prescribed information for the conduct of an election for the 
position of Postal Group Representative, Branch Committee of Management. 

Rule 70(cl) of the Rules of the Communications Division provide for the Branch Committee of 
Management to fill vacancies by appointment if the unexpired portion of the term of office is less 
than twelve months or three quarters of the term of office, whichever is the greater. 

As the position became vacant on I 0 February 2004 and the two year term of office commenced on 
I August 2003, the vacancy has occurred in circumstances covered by Rule 70(d). Accordingly, I 
am not satisfied that an election is required to be held under the rules, therefore, I have decided not 
to grant the request for an election. 

Yours sincerely 

Barry .Jenkins 
Deputy Industrial Registrar 

3 June 2004 


